
#1 Girls 4 x 1600m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Calvert (A) 28:06.19 10

1) MCCLELLUM, Megan 2) REYNOLDS, Kassidy

3) FELTER, Ashley 4) WAIRE, Mara

2 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 28:28.37 8

1) BRICKNER, Ashley 2) KAMMEYER, Zanna

3) SUTER, Riley 4) BREIDENBACH, Macy

#2 Boys 4 x 1600m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lakota (A) 19:59.30 10

1) HILL, Connor 2) MOES, Dylan

3) SMITHBACK, Ethan 4) SCHASER, Braden

2 Bucyrus (A) 21:34.97 8

1) ZORNES, Travis 2) BENEDICT, Logan

3) DARNELL, Brennen 4) HEDRICK, Dakota

3 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 21:37.95 6

1) MEADE, Sam 2) RISNER, Israel

3) SCHINDLER, Kaeden 4) MASTERSON, Trey

4 New Riegel (A) 22:14.07 5

1) HOHMAN, Bryce 2) CLOUSE, Jacob

3) SOUDER, Gabriel 4) CHAPMAN, Lincoln

#5 Girls 100m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HOOVER, Corrin Hopewell-Loudon 17.33q   (NW) 2(1)

2 KELBLEY, Hannah Calvert 17.79q   (NW) 2(2)

3 LYONS, Channelle Hopewell-Loudon 18.18q   (NW) 2(3)

4 LEE, Cassandra Delta 18.53q   (NW) 2(4)

5 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 18.71q   (NW) 2(5)

6 NYE, JoJo New Riegel 19.41q   (NW) 2(6)

7 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 19.50q   (NW) 2(7)

8 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 19.58q   (NW) 2(8)

9 BLOOM, Cadence Lakota 20.34   (NW) 1(1)

10 SCHIFER, Alexis Bucyrus 21.24   (NW) 1(2)

11 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 21.25   (NW) 1(3)

12 HANSEN, Karli Lakota 23.07   (NW) 1(4)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BLOOM, Cadence Lakota 20.34
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#5 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 SCHIFER, Alexis Bucyrus 21.24

3 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 21.25

4 HANSEN, Karli Lakota 23.07

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOOVER, Corrin Hopewell-Loudon 17.33q

2 KELBLEY, Hannah Calvert 17.79q

3 LYONS, Channelle Hopewell-Loudon 18.18q

4 LEE, Cassandra Delta 18.53q

5 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 18.71q

6 NYE, JoJo New Riegel 19.41q

7 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 19.50q

8 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 19.58q

#6 Boys 110m Hurdles

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 16.44q   (NW) 2(1)

2 BISHOP, Tyler Bucyrus 17.56q   (NW) 2(2)

3 MILLER, Justin Lakota 18.04q   (NW) 2(3)

4 DURBIN, Brendan Hopewell-Loudon 18.30q   (NW) 2(4)

5 NISSEN, Wyatt Gibsonburg 18.52q   (NW) 2(5)

6 ROUSH, Cody Lakota 19.09q   (NW) 2(6)

7 BARNES, Kaleb Delta 19.44q   (NW) 2(7)

8 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 19.57q   (NW) 1(1)

9 NYE, Devin New Riegel 19.70   (NW) 1(2)

10 WISE, Michael Bucyrus 20.23   (NW) 1(3)

11 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 22.18   (NW) 1(4)

12 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 22.93   (NW) 1(5)

13 JONES, Riley New Riegel 25.92   (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 19.57q

2 NYE, Devin New Riegel 19.70

3 WISE, Michael Bucyrus 20.23

4 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 22.18

5 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 22.93

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 16.44q

2 BISHOP, Tyler Bucyrus 17.56q

3 MILLER, Justin Lakota 18.04q

4 DURBIN, Brendan Hopewell-Loudon 18.30q

5 NISSEN, Wyatt Gibsonburg 18.52q

6 ROUSH, Cody Lakota 19.09q
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#6 Boys 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
7 BARNES, Kaleb Delta 19.44q

8 JONES, Riley New Riegel 25.92

#7 Girls 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 13.52q   (NW) 3(1)

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 13.63q   (NW) 3(2)

3 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 13.86q   (NW) 3(3)

4 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 13.90q   (NW) 3(4)

5 LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon 13.93q   (NW) 3(5)

6 WYSE, Izzy Delta 14.03q   (NW) 3(6)

7 WYMER, Brooklyn Delta 14.03q   (NW) 3(7)

8 MAURER, Samantha Delta 14.10q   (NW) 3(8)

9 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 14.15   (NW) 2(1)

10 INK, Libbie New Riegel 14.39   (NW) 2(2)

11 HAGEMAN, Parris Lakota 14.85   (NW) 2(3)

12 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 14.90   (NW) 2(4)

13 LANEY, Kate Calvert 14.99   (NW) 1(1)

14 REINHART, Madalyn New Riegel 15.23   (NW) 2(5)

15 STEWART, Maddyson Bucyrus 15.33   (NW) 2(6)

16 HERMAN, Madison Gibsonburg 15.48   (NW) 1(2)

17 LAMB, Zoie Lakota 16.03   (NW) 1(3)

18 ORIANS, Lindsay New Riegel 16.12   (NW) 1(4)

19 SCHERF, Kayann Hopewell-Loudon 16.41   (NW) 1(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANEY, Kate Calvert 14.99

2 HERMAN, Madison Gibsonburg 15.48

3 LAMB, Zoie Lakota 16.03

4 ORIANS, Lindsay New Riegel 16.12

5 SCHERF, Kayann Hopewell-Loudon 16.41

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 14.15

2 INK, Libbie New Riegel 14.39

3 HAGEMAN, Parris Lakota 14.85

4 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 14.90

5 REINHART, Madalyn New Riegel 15.23

6 STEWART, Maddyson Bucyrus 15.33

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 13.52q

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 13.63q

3 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 13.86q
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#7 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
4 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 13.90q

5 LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon 13.93q

6 WYSE, Izzy Delta 14.03q

7 WYMER, Brooklyn Delta 14.03q

8 MAURER, Samantha Delta 14.10q

#8 Boys 100 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JONES, Austin Calvert 11.60q   (NW) 3(1)

2 COOPER, Trenton Calvert 11.70q   (NW) 3(2)

3 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 11.78q   (NW) 3(3)

4 STICKLEY, Sam Hopewell-Loudon 11.83q   (NW) 3(4)

5 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 11.99q   (NW) 3(5)

6 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 12.20q   (NW) 3(6)

7 NIELSEN, Mitch Calvert 12.24q   (NW) 2(1)

8 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 12.44q   (NW) 3(7)

9 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 12.52   (NW) 2(2)

10 NYE, Josh New Riegel 12.54   (NW) 2(3)

11 ZIER, Hastin Bucyrus 12.68   (NW) 3(8)

12 GOODMAN, Austin Lakota 12.80   (NW) 2(4)

13 BOLDMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 12.86   (NW) 1(1)

14 WICKHAM, Charlie Hopewell-Loudon 12.87   (NW) 1(2)

15 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 12.88   (NW) 1(3)

16 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 13.03   (NW) 2(5)

17 COFER, Jalen Lakota 13.12   (NW) 2(6)

18 O'CONNELL, Gavin Bucyrus 13.21   (NW) 2(7)

19 SACKSCHEWSKY, Todd Delta 13.30   (NW) 1(4)

20 HAMAN, Cade New Riegel 14.11   (NW) 1(5)

JASO, Brady Gibsonburg DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOLDMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 12.86

2 WICKHAM, Charlie Hopewell-Loudon 12.87

3 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 12.88

4 SACKSCHEWSKY, Todd Delta 13.30

5 HAMAN, Cade New Riegel 14.11

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 NIELSEN, Mitch Calvert 12.24q

2 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 12.52

3 NYE, Josh New Riegel 12.54

4 GOODMAN, Austin Lakota 12.80

5 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 13.03
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#8 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
6 COFER, Jalen Lakota 13.12

7 O'CONNELL, Gavin Bucyrus 13.21

JASO, Brady Gibsonburg DNS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Austin Calvert 11.60q

2 COOPER, Trenton Calvert 11.70q

3 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 11.78q

4 STICKLEY, Sam Hopewell-Loudon 11.83q

5 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 11.99q

6 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 12.20q

7 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 12.44q

8 ZIER, Hastin Bucyrus 12.68

#21 Girls 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SOURS, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 28.65q   (NW) 3(1)

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 28.97q   (NW) 3(2)

3 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 29.71q   (NW) 3(3)

4 WYSE, Izzy Delta 29.82q   (NW) 3(4)

5 WHITE, Emma Calvert 29.88q   (NW) 3(5)

6 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 29.92q   (NW) 2(1)

7 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 29.98q   (NW) 3(6)

8 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 30.44q   (NW) 2(2)

9 MAURER, Samantha Delta 30.77   (NW) 2(3)

10 INK, Libbie New Riegel 30.94   (NW) 3(7)

11 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 31.11   (NW) 2(4)

12 MUNGER, Anna Delta 31.63   (NW) 1(1)

13 STEWART, Maddyson Bucyrus 31.85   (NW) 2(5)

14 REINHART, Madalyn New Riegel 32.09   (NW) 1(2)

15 DOHANYOS, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 32.16   (NW) 2(6)

16 ARDNER, Victoria Calvert 32.29   (NW) 2(7)

17 REISS, Morgan Gibsonburg 32.73   (NW) 1(3)

18 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 33.03   (NW) 1(4)

19 ALVAREZ, Skylene Bucyrus 35.00   (NW) 3(8)

LITTLE, Patience Lakota DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MUNGER, Anna Delta 31.63

2 REINHART, Madalyn New Riegel 32.09

3 REISS, Morgan Gibsonburg 32.73

4 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 33.03

LITTLE, Patience Lakota DNS
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#21 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 29.92q

2 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 30.44q

3 MAURER, Samantha Delta 30.77

4 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 31.11

5 STEWART, Maddyson Bucyrus 31.85

6 DOHANYOS, Grace Hopewell-Loudon 32.16

7 ARDNER, Victoria Calvert 32.29

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SOURS, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 28.65q

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 28.97q

3 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 29.71q

4 WYSE, Izzy Delta 29.82q

5 WHITE, Emma Calvert 29.88q

6 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 29.98q

7 INK, Libbie New Riegel 30.94

8 ALVAREZ, Skylene Bucyrus 35.00

#22 Boys 200 Meters

Prelims
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 24.13q   (NW) 3(1)

2 COOPER, Trenton Calvert 24.17q   (NW) 3(2)

3 JONES, Austin Calvert 24.96q   (NW) 3(3)

4 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 25.02q   (NW) 2(1)

5 DAMATO, Gavin Lakota 25.39q   (NW) 3(4)

6 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 25.44q   (NW) 2(2)

7 RODRIGUEZ, Austin Gibsonburg 25.56q   (NW) 1(1)

8 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 25.75q   (NW) 2(3)

9 NYE, Josh New Riegel 26.03   (NW) 2(4)

10 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 26.35   (NW) 1(2)

11 HOLLAND, Justin Hopewell-Loudon 26.79   (NW) 1(3)

12 ZIER, Hastin Bucyrus 26.87   (NW) 3(5)

13 MARTIN, Braydon Lakota 27.16   (NW) 2(5)

14 MCCOY, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon 27.30   (NW) 1(4)

15 HUFF, Spencer Bucyrus 28.24   (NW) 3(6)

16 DOWNING, Dillion Bucyrus 28.42   (NW) 2(6)

17 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 28.95   (NW) 1(5)

JASO, Brady Gibsonburg DNS 3

MENDOZA, Brad Gibsonburg NT 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RODRIGUEZ, Austin Gibsonburg 25.56q
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#22 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Team Time
2 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 26.35

3 HOLLAND, Justin Hopewell-Loudon 26.79

4 MCCOY, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon 27.30

5 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 28.95

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 25.02q

2 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 25.44q

3 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 25.75q

4 NYE, Josh New Riegel 26.03

5 MARTIN, Braydon Lakota 27.16

6 DOWNING, Dillion Bucyrus 28.42

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 24.13q

2 COOPER, Trenton Calvert 24.17q

3 JONES, Austin Calvert 24.96q

4 DAMATO, Gavin Lakota 25.39q

5 ZIER, Hastin Bucyrus 26.87

6 HUFF, Spencer Bucyrus 28.24

JASO, Brady Gibsonburg DNS

MENDOZA, Brad Gibsonburg NT

#3 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 11:01.17 10

1) HOOVER, Corrin 2) KAPELKA, Renae

3) BRICKNER, Ashley 4) LEITER, Taylor

2 Calvert (A) 11:25.37 8

1) GONZALES, Erika 2) ARDNER, Victoria

3) MCCARTY, Sarah 4) HARRIS, Taylor

#4 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 8:50.88 10

1) FOSTER, Jordan 2) RITCHEY, Carter

3) MASTERSON, Trey 4) CRAWFORD, Caden

2 Lakota (A) 8:52.73 8

1) HILL, Connor 2) SCHASER, Braden

3) STATHAM, Mark 4) MOES, Dylan

3 Bucyrus (A) 9:30.47 6

1) HEDRICK, Dakota 2) ZEIGLER, Reece

3) HARDY, Trenton 4) SIPE, Cordell
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#4 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 Delta (A) 9:33.11 5

1) TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Joshua 2) SNIEGOWSKI, Walker

3) KRUEGER, Shane 4) SHERICK, Nick

5 Calvert (A) 9:52.25 4

1) SMITH, Grantt 2) BEEKER, Nolan

3) ZIMMERMAN, Alec 4) LANEY, Chris

6 Gibsonburg (A) 10:38.20 3

1) JAHNA, Austiin 2) JORS, Austin

3) HAUSMAN, Logan 4) HOHLFELDER, Dylan

7 New Riegel (A) 10:43.68 2

1) CLOUSE, Calob 2) CHAPMAN, Lincoln

3) BRICKNER, Tyler 4) SOUDER, Gabriel

#5 Girls 100m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOOVER, Corrin Hopewell-Loudon 17.14 10

2 LEE, Cassandra Delta 17.51 8

3 KELBLEY, Hannah Calvert 17.71 6

4 LYONS, Channelle Hopewell-Loudon 17.75 5

5 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 18.32 4

6 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 19.25 3

7 NYE, JoJo New Riegel 19.31 2

8 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 19.63 1

#6 Boys 110m Hurdles

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 16.50 10

2 BISHOP, Tyler Bucyrus 16.86 8

3 MILLER, Justin Lakota 17.27 6

4 DURBIN, Brendan Hopewell-Loudon 17.98 5

5 NISSEN, Wyatt Gibsonburg 18.09 4

6 BARNES, Kaleb Delta 18.95 3

7 ROUSH, Cody Lakota 19.02 2

8 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 19.22 1

#7 Girls 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 13.27 10

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 13.51 8

3 WYMER, Brooklyn Delta 13.69 6

4 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 13.70 5
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#7 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon 13.82 4

6 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 13.99 3

7 WYSE, Izzy Delta 14.01 2

8 MAURER, Samantha Delta 14.21 1

#8 Boys 100 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 STICKLEY, Sam Hopewell-Loudon 11.41 10

2 COOPER, Trenton Calvert 11.55 8

3 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 11.82 6

4 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 11.86 5

5 NIELSEN, Mitch Calvert 12.19 4

6 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 12.27 3

7 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 12.28 2

JONES, Austin Calvert DNF

#9 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:53.59 10

1) SOURS, Taylor 2) WELLS, Elizabeth

3) HOOVER, Peyton 4) ROERDINK, Abbi

2 Calvert (A) 1:58.65 8

1) WHITE, Emma 2) BURTIS, Sophie

3) KELBLEY, Hannah 4) LANEY, Kate

3 Bucyrus (A) 1:59.85 6

1) MANZI, Calle 2) SCHIFER, Alexis

3) STEWART, Maddyson 4) SCHIFER, Madalynn

4 Delta (A) 2:02.24 5

1) WYSE, Izzy 2) MAURER, Samantha

3) FORD, Ella 4) WYMER, Brooklyn

5 Lakota (A) 2:03.88 4

1) LAMB, Zoie 2) TIELL, Lauryn

3) RANZENBERGER, Savana 4) HAGEMAN, Parris

6 New Riegel (A) 2:13.68 3

#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 1:36.75 10

1) STICKLEY, Sam 2) GARCIA, Nico

3) DURBIN, Brendan 4) RITCHEY, Carter
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#10 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Bucyrus (A) 1:38.68 8

1) BISHOP, Tyler 2) ROBINSON, Harley

3) ZIER, Hastin 4) ZEHNER, Jaylen

3 Calvert (A) 1:40.72 6

1) COOPER, Trenton 2) VOLPE, Vinny

3) SOMODI, Nic 4) NIELSEN, Mitch

4 Gibsonburg (A) 1:43.71 5

1) HERNANDEZ, Theo 2) RODRIGUEZ, Austin

3) BALSIZER, Payton 4) FOX, Radek

5 Delta (A) 1:44.14 4

1) COOK, Shawn 2) SACKSCHEWSKY, Todd

3) BARNES, Kaleb 4) GARDELLI, Nick

6 Lakota (A) 1:44.70 3

1) ENRIGHT, Travis 2) GOODMAN, Austin

3) WITTE, Austin 4) DAMATO, Gavin

7 New Riegel (A) 1:53.50 2

1) CLOUSE, Calob 2) HAMAN, Cade

3) ASPELL, Chris 4) JONES, Riley

#11 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 COZETTE, Reilly Lakota 5:35.77 10

2 HARRIS, Taylor Calvert 5:36.12 8

3 SMITH, Faith Delta 6:08.80 6

4 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 6:11.47 5

5 WALLACE, Samantha Lakota 6:14.06 4

6 LEITER, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 6:15.07 3

7 GONZALES, Erika Calvert 6:16.35 2

8 BAKER, Julia Lakota 6:28.89 1

9 CLOUSE, Sydney New Riegel 6:50.53

10 MCCLELLUM, Megan Calvert 6:53.27

11 BREIDENBACH, Macy Hopewell-Loudon 7:02.59

12 NYE, Jessica New Riegel 7:05.39

13 SHELLHAMMER, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 7:27.17

14 NYE, Gaberielle New Riegel 7:31.56

15 BRINK, Isabel Gibsonburg 7:39.64

16 HEDRICK, McKayla Bucyrus 8:27.49

VAUGHN, Kristen Bucyrus DNS

#12 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FOSTER, Jordan Hopewell-Loudon 4:52.61 10

2 SCHASER, Braden Lakota 5:00.17 8

3 ZORNES, Travis Bucyrus 5:13.70 6
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#12 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 HOHMAN, Bryce New Riegel 5:15.63 5

5 SHERICK, Nick Delta 5:17.56 4

6 SNIEGOWSKI, Walker Delta 5:17.88 3

7 LANEY, Chris Calvert 5:23.69 2

8 KEHN, Hunter Lakota 5:24.01 1

9 MEYER, Keegan Calvert 5:26.76

10 CLOUSE, Jacob New Riegel 5:28.28

11 DARNELL, Brennen Bucyrus 5:30.64

12 BEEKER, Nolan Calvert 5:41.03

13 DAVIDSON, Cooper Hopewell-Loudon 5:41.17

14 KRUEGER, Shane Delta 5:41.52

15 JAHNA, Austiin Gibsonburg 5:49.19

16 HETZEL, Ben Hopewell-Loudon 5:56.45

17 HOHLFELDER, Dylan Gibsonburg 5:56.53

18 CHAPMAN, Lincoln New Riegel 6:08.23

19 RITTENHOUR, Blake Bucyrus 6:19.16

20 KOHLER, Nick Gibsonburg 6:23.68

SMITHBACK, Ethan Lakota DNS

#13 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 53.88 10

1) SOURS, Taylor 2) WELLS, Elizabeth

3) KREAIS, Megan 4) LANDERS, Bri

2 Delta (A) 55.38 8

1) LEE, Cassandra 2) WYMER, Brooklyn

3) MAURER, Samantha 4) WYSE, Izzy

3 Bucyrus (A) 55.52 6

1) MANZI, Calle 2) STEWART, Maddyson

3) PATTERSON, Taylor 4) SCHIFER, Madalynn

4 Lakota (A) 55.73 5

1) PALOS, Qiara 2) TIELL, Lauryn

3) RANZENBERGER, Savana 4) HAGEMAN, Parris

5 Gibsonburg (A) 56.38 4

1) REISS, Morgan 2) JORS, Madison

3) HORNYAK, Sidnee 4) ALBANESE, Morgan

6 Calvert (A) 56.43 3

1) WHITE, Emma 2) BURTIS, Sophie

3) KELBLEY, Hannah 4) LANEY, Kate

7 New Riegel (A) 1:00.73 2

1) HOHMAN, Christen 2) ORIANS, Lindsay

3) NYE, JoJo 4) INK, Libbie
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#14 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Calvert (A) 47.11 10

1) COOPER, Trenton 2) ROMBACH, Aaron

3) NIELSEN, Mitch 4) SCHULTZ, Jack

2 Gibsonburg (A) 48.71 8

1) HERNANDEZ, Theo 2) BOLDMAN, Logan

3) DAVIES, Philip 4) FOX, Radek

3 Lakota (A) 49.55 6

1) STATHAM, Mark 2) GOODMAN, Austin

3) ENRIGHT, Travis 4) WEDGE, Zaedyn

4 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 49.62 5

1) MCCOY, Garrett 2) HOLLAND, Justin

3) WICKHAM, Charlie 4) COOK, Nathan

5 Delta (A) 51.00 4

1) COOK, Shawn 2) SACKSCHEWSKY, Todd

3) KOHLHOFER, Austin 4) GARDELLI, Nick

6 Bucyrus (A) 51.10 3

1) WISE, Michael 2) HUFF, Spencer

3) O'CONNELL, Gavin 4) DOWNING, Dillion

7 New Riegel (A) 52.73 2

1) NYE, Josh 2) NYE, Devin

3) MILAZZO, Marco 4) HAMAN, Cade

#15 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROERDINK, Abbi Hopewell-Loudon 1:04.39 3(1) 10

2 HOOVER, Peyton Hopewell-Loudon 1:07.71 3(2) 8

3 FORD, Gaby Delta 1:08.61 3(3) 6

4 WAIRE, Mara Calvert 1:09.45 2(1) 5

5 MANZI, Calle Bucyrus 1:11.11 3(4) 4

6 GREENE, Rebecca Hopewell-Loudon 1:11.61 3(5) 3

7 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 1:13.41 3(6) 2

8 ARDNER, Victoria Calvert 1:14.22 2(2) 1

9 MUNGER, Anna Delta 1:14.87 2(3)

10 ALVAREZ, Skylene Bucyrus 1:16.22 2(4)

11 DELANEY, Paige Bucyrus 1:16.23 3(7)

12 BLAUSEY, Libby Lakota 1:17.00 2(5)

13 LINKEY, Kiersten Lakota 1:19.72 2(6)

14 CLOUSE, Sydney New Riegel 1:20.06 1(1)

15 NYE, Jackie New Riegel 1:26.03 1(2)

16 JUAREZ, Jenna Lakota 1:29.91 1(3)

FORD, Ella Delta DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
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#15 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 CLOUSE, Sydney New Riegel 1:20.06

2 NYE, Jackie New Riegel 1:26.03

3 JUAREZ, Jenna Lakota 1:29.91

Section 2 of 3

1 WAIRE, Mara Calvert 1:09.45

2 ARDNER, Victoria Calvert 1:14.22

3 MUNGER, Anna Delta 1:14.87

4 ALVAREZ, Skylene Bucyrus 1:16.22

5 BLAUSEY, Libby Lakota 1:17.00

6 LINKEY, Kiersten Lakota 1:19.72

Section 3 of 3

1 ROERDINK, Abbi Hopewell-Loudon 1:04.39

2 HOOVER, Peyton Hopewell-Loudon 1:07.71

3 FORD, Gaby Delta 1:08.61

4 MANZI, Calle Bucyrus 1:11.11

5 GREENE, Rebecca Hopewell-Loudon 1:11.61

6 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 1:13.41

7 DELANEY, Paige Bucyrus 1:16.23

FORD, Ella Delta DNS

#16 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 54.66 3(1) 10

2 STATHAM, Mark Lakota 56.59 3(2) 8

3 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 57.87 3(3) 6

4 HORN, Austin Calvert 58.39 3(4) 5

5 BREMYER, Bobby Calvert 58.89 2(1) 4

6 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 59.23 3(5) 3

7 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 59.75 2(2) 2

8 BARTSON, Westley Lakota 59.81 2(3) 1

9 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.20 2(4)

10 CAMPBELL, Dominick Bucyrus 1:00.46 3(6)

11 BERLEKAMP, Tyler Calvert 1:01.72 2(5)

12 NICKLESON, Colton Bucyrus 1:02.92 3(7)

13 VILLARREAL, Antonio Gibsonburg 1:03.49 1(1)

14 ASPELL, Chris New Riegel 1:10.39 1(2)

SHULTZ, Kiefer Lakota DNS 1

JONES, Riley New Riegel NT 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 VILLARREAL, Antonio Gibsonburg 1:03.49

2 ASPELL, Chris New Riegel 1:10.39

SHULTZ, Kiefer Lakota DNS

Section 2 of 3

DICK SCHULTZ INVITATIONAL - HOPEWELL-LOUDEN
Bascom, OH
Hopewell Louden

Saturday, April 27, 2019
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 4/27/2019 3:04 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 13



#16 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 BREMYER, Bobby Calvert 58.89

2 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 59.75

3 BARTSON, Westley Lakota 59.81

4 NUTTER, Lucas Hopewell-Loudon 1:00.20

5 BERLEKAMP, Tyler Calvert 1:01.72

Section 3 of 3

1 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 54.66

2 STATHAM, Mark Lakota 56.59

3 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 57.87

4 HORN, Austin Calvert 58.39

5 JONES, Sherron Hopewell-Loudon 59.23

6 CAMPBELL, Dominick Bucyrus 1:00.46

7 NICKLESON, Colton Bucyrus 1:02.92

JONES, Riley New Riegel NT

#17 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOOVER, Corrin Hopewell-Loudon 49.79 2(1) 10

2 LEE, Cassandra Delta 50.02 2(2) 8

3 BURTIS, Sophie Calvert 51.80 2(3) 6

4 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 52.42 2(4) 5

5 LYONS, Channelle Hopewell-Loudon 54.24 2(5) 4

6 SCHIFER, Alexis Bucyrus 57.53 1(1) 3

7 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 57.60 2(6) 2

8 HANSEN, Karli Lakota 59.57 2(7) 1

9 EDDINGTON, Cassie New Riegel 1:00.71 1(2)

10 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 1:01.24 1(3)

11 BLOOM, Cadence Lakota 1:01.28 1(4)

12 NYE, JoJo New Riegel 1:03.63 1(5)

WILDER, Mazlyn Lakota DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHIFER, Alexis Bucyrus 57.53

2 EDDINGTON, Cassie New Riegel 1:00.71

3 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 1:01.24

4 BLOOM, Cadence Lakota 1:01.28

5 NYE, JoJo New Riegel 1:03.63

Section 2 of 2

1 HOOVER, Corrin Hopewell-Loudon 49.79

2 LEE, Cassandra Delta 50.02

3 BURTIS, Sophie Calvert 51.80

4 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 52.42

5 LYONS, Channelle Hopewell-Loudon 54.24

6 CLOUSE, Grace New Riegel 57.60

7 HANSEN, Karli Lakota 59.57
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#17 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

WILDER, Mazlyn Lakota DNS

#18 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BISHOP, Tyler Bucyrus 44.26 2(1) 10

2 DURBIN, Brendan Hopewell-Loudon 47.10 2(2) 8

3 WISE, Michael Bucyrus 48.20 2(3) 6

4 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 48.39 2(4) 5

5 NYE, Devin New Riegel 48.48 2(5) 4

6 MILLER, Justin Lakota 48.92 2(6) 3

7 NISSEN, Wyatt Gibsonburg 49.27 1(1) 2

8 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 51.08 1(2) 1

9 THEIS, Blake New Riegel 51.45 1(3)

10 BOLDMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 53.19 1(4)

11 RISNER, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 54.07 1(5)

12 LISKAI, Chase Gibsonburg 56.49 1(6)

13 DAGHER, Eddie Bucyrus 57.36 1(7)

14 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 59.69 1(8)

BARNES, Kaleb Delta DNS 2

ROUSH, Cody Lakota DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 NISSEN, Wyatt Gibsonburg 49.27

2 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 51.08

3 THEIS, Blake New Riegel 51.45

4 BOLDMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 53.19

5 RISNER, Israel Hopewell-Loudon 54.07

6 LISKAI, Chase Gibsonburg 56.49

7 DAGHER, Eddie Bucyrus 57.36

8 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 59.69

Section 2 of 2

1 BISHOP, Tyler Bucyrus 44.26

2 DURBIN, Brendan Hopewell-Loudon 47.10

3 WISE, Michael Bucyrus 48.20

4 HATTER, Gabriel New Riegel 48.39

5 NYE, Devin New Riegel 48.48

6 MILLER, Justin Lakota 48.92

BARNES, Kaleb Delta DNS

ROUSH, Cody Lakota DNS

#19 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS, Taylor Calvert 2:35.97 10

2 LEITER, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 2:44.91 8

3 SMITH, Faith Delta 2:46.61 6

4 MCCARTY, Sarah Calvert 2:52.17 5
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#19 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 WALLACE, Samantha Lakota 2:55.73 4

6 BAKER, Julia Lakota 3:03.29 3

7 KAMMEYER, Zanna Hopewell-Loudon 3:07.33 2

8 VAUGHN, Kristen Bucyrus 3:08.52 1

9 MCCLELLUM, Megan Calvert 3:11.07

10 CLOUSE, Sydney New Riegel 3:14.21

11 SHELLHAMMER, Emma Hopewell-Loudon 3:20.83

12 NYE, Gaberielle New Riegel 3:21.94

13 NYE, Jessica New Riegel 3:22.55

14 BRINK, Isabel Gibsonburg 3:23.33

15 VAUGHN, Kaitlin Bucyrus 4:14.64

ENRIGHT, Alysha Lakota DNS

#20 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MASTERSON, Trey Hopewell-Loudon 2:15.36 10

2 HOERIG, Travis Lakota 2:18.58 8

3 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Joshua Delta 2:20.37 6

4 SMITH, Grantt Calvert 2:24.71 5

5 ZEIGLER, Reece Bucyrus 2:26.30 4

6 HARDY, Trenton Bucyrus 2:26.96 3

7 SOUDER, Gabriel New Riegel 2:27.45 2

8 SCHINDLER, Kaeden Hopewell-Loudon 2:27.92 1

9 ZORNES, Travis Bucyrus 2:28.24

10 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 2:28.33

11 MEYER, Keegan Calvert 2:28.57

12 ZIMMERMAN, Alec Calvert 2:29.74

13 CLOUSE, Calob New Riegel 2:30.39

14 MEEL, Caleb Lakota 2:31.80

15 KRUEGER, Shane Delta 2:40.63

16 KOHLER, Nick Gibsonburg 3:02.74

BRICKNER, Tyler New Riegel DNS

MOES, Dylan Lakota DNS

#21 Girls 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SOURS, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 28.86 10

2 SCHIFER, Madalynn Bucyrus 28.92 8

3 PALOS, Qiara Lakota 29.35 6

4 WHITE, Emma Calvert 29.67 5

5 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 29.69 4

6 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 29.89 3

7 WYSE, Izzy Delta 29.99 2

8 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 30.84 1
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#22 Boys 200 Meters

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 24.26 10

2 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 25.10 8

3 DAMATO, Gavin Lakota 25.33 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Austin Gibsonburg 25.54 5

5 GARDELLI, Nick Delta 25.85 4

6 WEDGE, Zaedyn Lakota 26.27 3

COOPER, Trenton Calvert DNS

JONES, Austin Calvert DNS

#23 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 GONZALES, Erika Calvert 13:18.74 10

2 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 13:41.63 8

3 KAPELKA, Renae Hopewell-Loudon 13:44.28 6

4 REYNOLDS, Kassidy Calvert 15:17.47 5

5 SUTER, Riley Hopewell-Loudon 15:58.18 4

6 ENRIGHT, Alysha Lakota 16:33.25 3

7 FELTER, Ashley Calvert 17:22.49 2

COZETTE, Reilly Lakota DNS

#24 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HOHMAN, Bryce New Riegel 10:37.01 10

2 HILL, Connor Lakota 10:50.41 8

3 FOSTER, Jordan Hopewell-Loudon 10:56.11 6

4 HEDRICK, Dakota Bucyrus 11:10.30 5

5 CRAWFORD, Caden Hopewell-Loudon 11:16.22 4

6 SNIEGOWSKI, Walker Delta 11:16.77 3

7 SHERICK, Nick Delta 11:18.43 2

8 MEADE, Sam Hopewell-Loudon 11:19.12 1

9 BENEDICT, Logan Bucyrus 11:35.11

10 JORS, Austin Gibsonburg 11:48.46

11 KEHN, Hunter Lakota 11:52.95

12 CLOUSE, Jacob New Riegel 12:00.21

13 CHAPMAN, Lincoln New Riegel 12:48.40

14 HAUSMAN, Logan Gibsonburg 12:55.27

15 RAGER, Sam Bucyrus 13:01.49

BEEKER, Nolan Calvert DNS

#25 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 4:26.32 10

1) HOOVER, Corrin 2) SOURS, Taylor

3) WELLS, Elizabeth 4) ROERDINK, Abbi
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#25 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Calvert (A) 4:36.24 8

1) WHITE, Emma 2) BURTIS, Sophie

3) KELBLEY, Hannah 4) HARRIS, Taylor

3 Delta (A) 4:44.73 6

1) FORD, Gaby 2) MUNGER, Anna

3) FORD, Ella 4) SMITH, Faith

4 Lakota (A) 4:54.26 5

1) RANZENBERGER, Savana 2) PALOS, Qiara

3) BAKER, Julia 4) WALLACE, Samantha

5 Bucyrus (A) 5:09.72 4

1) MANZI, Calle 2) DELANEY, Paige

3) ALVAREZ, Skylene 4) SCHIFER, Alexis

#26 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Calvert (A) 3:49.57 10

1) HORN, Austin 2) SMITH, Grantt

3) SCHULTZ, Jack 4) ROMBACH, Aaron

2 Bucyrus (A) 3:50.33 8

1) BISHOP, Tyler 2) CAMPBELL, Dominick

3) NICKLESON, Colton 4) ZEHNER, Jaylen

3 Hopewell-Loudon (A) 3:57.34 6

1) RUMSCHLAG, Kyle 2) JONES, Sherron

3) NUTTER, Lucas 4) DURBIN, Brendan

4 Lakota (A) 3:59.33 5

1) STATHAM, Mark 2) SMITHBACK, Ethan

3) WEDGE, Zaedyn 4) BARTSON, Westley

5 Gibsonburg (A) 4:16.02 4

1) VILLARREAL, Antonio 2) RODRIGUEZ, Austin

3) LISKAI, Chase 4) FOX, Radek

6 New Riegel (A) 4:23.52 3

1) JONES, Riley 2) CLOUSE, Calob

3) ASPELL, Chris 4) THEIS, Blake

Delta (A) DNS

1) TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Joshua 2) SACKSCHEWSKY, Todd

3) TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Hunter 4) COOK, Shawn

#27 Girls High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 5' 0" P O O O O O XXX 10

2 FORD, Ella Delta 5' 0" P XO O O O XXO XXX 8

3 KREAIS, Megan Hopewell-Loudon 4' 10" O O O O O XXX 6
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#27 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
4 KREAIS, Hope Hopewell-Loudon 4' 10" O XO XXO XO XXO XXX 5

5 EDDINGTON, Cassie New Riegel 4' 4" O O XXX 4

6 REINHART, Madalyn New Riegel 4' 2" XO XXX 3

7 WELLS, Elizabeth Hopewell-Loudon 4' 2" XXO XXX 2

FLORES, Iglesia Lakota NH XXX

TOLSON, Tatum Delta NH XXX

HERMAN, Madison Gibsonburg NH XXX

WILDER, Mazlyn Lakota NH

MCDOLE, Riley Lakota NH XXX

#28 Boys High Jump

Pl Name Team Mark 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 6' 0" 6' 2" 6' 4" Pts
1 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 6' 2" P P P P O O O O XXX 10

2 RODRIGUEZ, Austin Gibsonburg 5' 8" P P O O O O XXX 8

3 ZEHNER, Jaylen Bucyrus 5' 6" P P P O O XXX 6

4 WISE, Michael Bucyrus 5' 6" P O O XXO O XXX 5

5 SMITHBACK, Ethan Lakota 5' 4" O O O O XXX 4

6 COOK, Nathan Hopewell-Loudon 5' 2" O XO XXO XXX 2.5

6 MORELOCK, Mark Lakota 5' 2" O XO XXO XXX 2.5

8 DAVIES, Philip Gibsonburg 5' 0" XO O XXX 0.5

8 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 5' 0" XO O XXX 0.5

10 NIELSEN, Mitch Calvert 4' 10" XXO XXX

10 GAIETTO, Isaac Hopewell-Loudon 4' 10" XXO XXX

BRICKNER, Tyler New Riegel NH XXX

THEIS, Blake New Riegel NH XXX

SCHINDLER, Kaeden Hopewell-Loudon NH XXX

HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota NH XXX

JASO, Brady Gibsonburg NH

#29 Girls Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 6' 0" 6' 6" 7' 0" 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" Pts
1 LEITER, Taylor Hopewell-Loudon 9' 0" P P P O O O O XXX 10

2 GREENE, Rebecca Hopewell-Loudon 8' 0" P P P O O XXX 8

3 TIELL, Lauryn Lakota 7' 6" O XO O XXO XXX 6

4 LINKEY, Kiersten Lakota 7' 0" O O XO XXX 5

5 ALBANESE, Morgan Gibsonburg 6' 6" XO O XXX 4

6 HAGEMAN, Parris Lakota 6' 6" XO XXO XXX 3

7 VAUGHN, Kristen Bucyrus 6' 0" O XXX 2

CULLER, Kiersten Delta NH XXX

ALBANESE, Brooke Gibsonburg NH

MYERS, Taylor Bucyrus NH

LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon NH P P XXX
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#30 Boys Pole Vault

Pl Name Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0" 10' 6" 11' 0" 11' 6" Pts
1 GOODMAN, Austin Lakota 11' 0" P P P P O O O O XXX 10

2 BALSIZER, Payton Gibsonburg 11' 0" P P P P XO O XO XXO XXX 8

3 ROUSH, Cody Lakota 10' 6" P P P P O O O XXX 6

4 LISKAI, Dean Gibsonburg 9' 6" P P P P O XXX 5

5 FOX, Radek Gibsonburg 9' 0" P O XO XO XXX 4

6 CRAWFORD, Lance Hopewell-Loudon 9' 0" XXO O XO XO XXX 3

7 NICKLESON, Colton Bucyrus 8' 0" O O XXX 2

8 NELSON, Kade Hopewell-Loudon 7' 6" XO XXX 1

RAGER, Sam Bucyrus NH XXX

WILLIAMS, Brock Hopewell-Loudon NH P XXX

#31 Girls Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 16' 4"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 13 /4 16' 4" FOUL 2(1) 10

2 WYMER, Brooklyn Delta 15' 9"   (NW) FOUL 15' 11 /4 15' 6" 15' 9" 2(2) 8

3 LANEY, Kate Calvert 15' 83 /4   (NW) 15' 21 /2 14' 4" 15' 83 /4 15' 5" 2(3) 6

4 LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon 15' 8"   (NW) 14' 3" 15' 8" 13' 5" 14' 31 /2 2(4) 5

5 LEE, Cassandra Delta 15' 43 /4   (NW) 15' 43 /4 15' 0" 14' 9" 13' 103 /4 2(5) 4

6 MEYER, Zoe Calvert 15' 41 /2   (NW) 15' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 6" 2(6) 3

7 KAPELKA, Renae Hopewell-Loudon 14' 11"   (NW) 14' 53 /4 14' 11" 14' 71 /2 14' 03 /4 2(7) 2

8 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 14' 31 /2   (NW) 13' 93 /4 12' 111 /4 14' 31 /2 14' 23 /4 2(8) 1

9 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 14' 21 /4   (NW) 14' 21 /4 13' 4" FOUL 13' 103 /4 1(1)

10 CULLER, Kiersten Delta 13' 5"   (NW) 12' 63 /4 13' 4" 13' 5" 12' 41 /2 2(9)

11 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 13' 03 /4   (NW) 12' 81 /2 13' 03 /4 12' 4" 12' 33 /4 1(2)

12 RANZENBERGER, Savana Lakota 12' 113 /4   (NW) 12' 13 /4 12' 113 /4 12' 93 /4 12' 5" 1(3)

13 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 12' 71 /4   (NW) 12' 3" FOUL 12' 71 /4 10' 111 /4 1(4)

14 TIELL, Lauryn Lakota 11' 81 /2   (NW) 11' 81 /2 FOUL 9' 23 /4 1(5)

15 DELANEY, Paige Bucyrus 11' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 11' 81 /2 FOUL 1(5)

16 FLORES, Iglesia Lakota 11' 71 /2   (NW) 11' 71 /2 11' 43 /4 10' 113 /4 FOUL 1(7)

17 NYE, Gaberielle New Riegel 10' 41 /4   (NW) FOUL 9' 31 /4 10' 0" 10' 41 /4 1(8)

DOHANYOS, Grace Hopewell-Loudon NM 1

INK, Libbie New Riegel NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JORS, Madison Gibsonburg 14' 21 /4   (NW) 14' 21 /4 13' 4" FOUL 13' 103 /4

2 BOYD, Karys Bucyrus 13' 03 /4   (NW) 12' 81 /2 13' 03 /4 12' 4" 12' 33 /4

3 RANZENBERGER, Savana Lakota 12' 113 /4   (NW) 12' 13 /4 12' 113 /4 12' 93 /4 12' 5"

4 DEARTH, Hannah Gibsonburg 12' 71 /4   (NW) 12' 3" FOUL 12' 71 /4 10' 111 /4

5 TIELL, Lauryn Lakota 11' 81 /2   (NW) 11' 81 /2 FOUL 9' 23 /4

5 DELANEY, Paige Bucyrus 11' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL FOUL 11' 81 /2 FOUL

7 FLORES, Iglesia Lakota 11' 71 /2   (NW) 11' 71 /2 11' 43 /4 10' 113 /4 FOUL

8 NYE, Gaberielle New Riegel 10' 41 /4   (NW) FOUL 9' 31 /4 10' 0" 10' 41 /4

DOHANYOS, Grace Hopewell-Loudon NM
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#31 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 2 of 2

1 PATTERSON, Taylor Bucyrus 16' 4"   (NW) 15' 111 /2 16' 13 /4 16' 4" FOUL

2 WYMER, Brooklyn Delta 15' 9"   (NW) FOUL 15' 11 /4 15' 6" 15' 9"

3 LANEY, Kate Calvert 15' 83 /4   (NW) 15' 21 /2 14' 4" 15' 83 /4 15' 5"

4 LANDERS, Bri Hopewell-Loudon 15' 8"   (NW) 14' 3" 15' 8" 13' 5" 14' 31 /2

5 LEE, Cassandra Delta 15' 43 /4   (NW) 15' 43 /4 15' 0" 14' 9" 13' 103 /4

6 MEYER, Zoe Calvert 15' 41 /2   (NW) 15' 41 /2 FOUL FOUL 14' 6"

7 KAPELKA, Renae Hopewell-Loudon 14' 11"   (NW) 14' 53 /4 14' 11" 14' 71 /2 14' 03 /4

8 HOHMAN, Christen New Riegel 14' 31 /2   (NW) 13' 93 /4 12' 111 /4 14' 31 /2 14' 23 /4

9 CULLER, Kiersten Delta 13' 5"   (NW) 12' 63 /4 13' 4" 13' 5" 12' 41 /2

INK, Libbie New Riegel NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#32 Boys Long Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 HERNANDEZ, Theo Gibsonburg 21' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 19' 31 /2 19' 111 /2 21' 41 /2 2(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 21' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 21' 11 /4 20' 103 /4 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 ROMBACH, Aaron Calvert 18' 2"   (NW) FOUL 17' 11" FOUL 18' 2" 2(3) 6

4 ZEHNER, Jaylen Bucyrus 17' 113 /4   (NW) 17' 113 /4 17' 93 /4 17' 9" FOUL 2(4) 5

5 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 17' 101 /4   (NW) 16' 41 /2 17' 11 /4 17' 101 /4 17' 11 /2 2(5) 4

6 RITCHEY, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 17' 91 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /2 17' 91 /4 16' 5" 17' 5" 2(6) 3

7 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 17' 81 /2   (NW) 17' 61 /2 17' 73 /4 17' 01 /2 17' 81 /2 2(7) 2

8 COOK, Shawn Delta 17' 01 /4   (NW) 15' 103 /4 16' 71 /2 17' 01 /4 15' 113 /4 2(8) 1

9 BARNES, Kaleb Delta 16' 5"   (NW) 14' 41 /4 16' 5" 16' 11 /2 16' 41 /2 2(9)

10 MCCOY, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon 16' 2"   (NW) 15' 9" 16' 2" 15' 3" 1(1)

11 WITTE, Austin Lakota 15' 9"   (NW) 15' 9" 14' 101 /2 14' 101 /2 1(2)

12 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 15' 8"   (NW) FOUL 15' 8" FOUL 2(10)

13 VILLARREAL, Antonio Gibsonburg 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 5" 15' 1" 15' 3" 1(3)

14 MARTIN, Braydon Lakota 15' 21 /4   (NW) 15' 03 /4 15' 21 /4 14' 9" 1(4)

15 ASPELL, Chris New Riegel 14' 4"   (NW) 14' 4" 14' 31 /4 13' 73 /4 1(5)

16 MORELOCK, Mark Lakota 14' 0"   (NW) 13' 5" FOUL 14' 0" 1(6)

17 HAMAN, Cade New Riegel 13' 5"   (NW) FOUL 13' 5" FOUL 1(7)

ELCHERT, Braeden Calvert NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FOX, Radek Gibsonburg NM 1

HUFF, Spencer Bucyrus NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 MCCOY, Garrett Hopewell-Loudon 16' 2"   (NW) 15' 9" 16' 2" 15' 3"

2 WITTE, Austin Lakota 15' 9"   (NW) 15' 9" 14' 101 /2 14' 101 /2

3 VILLARREAL, Antonio Gibsonburg 15' 5"   (NW) 15' 5" 15' 1" 15' 3"

4 MARTIN, Braydon Lakota 15' 21 /4   (NW) 15' 03 /4 15' 21 /4 14' 9"

5 ASPELL, Chris New Riegel 14' 4"   (NW) 14' 4" 14' 31 /4 13' 73 /4

6 MORELOCK, Mark Lakota 14' 0"   (NW) 13' 5" FOUL 14' 0"

7 HAMAN, Cade New Riegel 13' 5"   (NW) FOUL 13' 5" FOUL

ELCHERT, Braeden Calvert NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

FOX, Radek Gibsonburg NM
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#32 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

HUFF, Spencer Bucyrus NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 HERNANDEZ, Theo Gibsonburg 21' 41 /2   (NW) FOUL 19' 31 /2 19' 111 /2 21' 41 /2

2 ROBINSON, Harley Bucyrus 21' 11 /4   (NW) FOUL 21' 11 /4 20' 103 /4 FOUL

3 ROMBACH, Aaron Calvert 18' 2"   (NW) FOUL 17' 11" FOUL 18' 2"

4 ZEHNER, Jaylen Bucyrus 17' 113 /4   (NW) 17' 113 /4 17' 93 /4 17' 9" FOUL

5 SCHAUWECKER, Blake Delta 17' 101 /4   (NW) 16' 41 /2 17' 11 /4 17' 101 /4 17' 11 /2

6 RITCHEY, Carter Hopewell-Loudon 17' 91 /4   (NW) 16' 61 /2 17' 91 /4 16' 5" 17' 5"

7 SOMODI, Nic Calvert 17' 81 /2   (NW) 17' 61 /2 17' 73 /4 17' 01 /2 17' 81 /2

8 COOK, Shawn Delta 17' 01 /4   (NW) 15' 103 /4 16' 71 /2 17' 01 /4 15' 113 /4

9 BARNES, Kaleb Delta 16' 5"   (NW) 14' 41 /4 16' 5" 16' 11 /2 16' 41 /2

10 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 15' 8"   (NW) FOUL 15' 8" FOUL

#33 Girls Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MEYER, Zoe Calvert 32' 10"   (NW) 29' 7" 32' 03 /4 32' 51 /2 32' 10" 10

2 ROERDINK, Abbi Hopewell-Loudon 30' 11 /2   (NW) 29' 43 /4 29' 10" 30' 11 /2 29' 2" 8

3 WALLACE, Samantha Lakota 28' 33 /4   (NW) 27' 8" 27' 7" 28' 33 /4 FOUL 6

4 KAMMEYER, Zanna Hopewell-Loudon 27' 23 /4   (NW) 27' 23 /4 26' 73 /4 FOUL 26' 10" 5

5 ARDNER, Victoria Calvert 26' 01 /4   (NW) 24' 41 /2 25' 11 /2 25' 4" 26' 01 /4 4

6 SUTER, Riley Hopewell-Loudon 23' 83 /4   (NW) 23' 83 /4 23' 23 /4 22' 91 /2 22' 11" 3

HANSEN, Karli Lakota NM

DAUTERMAN, Gabrielle Lakota NM

#34 Boys Triple Jump

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ROMBACH, Aaron Calvert 36' 9"   (NW) 35' 7" FOUL 36' 9" 36' 11 /2 2(1) 10

2 ENRIGHT, Travis Lakota 34' 7"   (NW) 34' 1" FOUL 33' 41 /4 34' 7" 2(2) 8

3 SCHULTZ, Jack Calvert 34' 51 /2   (NW) 34' 5" 32' 01 /2 33' 6" 34' 51 /2 1(1) 6

4 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 34' 21 /2   (NW) FOUL 33' 6" 34' 21 /2 FOUL 1(2) 5

5 BARTSON, Westley Lakota 33' 11"   (NW) 33' 11" 33' 6" 32' 01 /2 33' 4" 2(3) 4

6 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 33' 43 /4   (NW) 32' 81 /2 33' 2" 33' 43 /4 32' 0" 1(3) 3

7 O'CONNELL, Gavin Bucyrus 33' 2"   (NW) 31' 103 /4 33' 2" FOUL FOUL 1(4) 2

8 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 32' 03 /4   (NW) 30' 6" 32' 03 /4 32' 01 /4 30' 31 /2 1(5) 1

9 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 30' 7"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 30' 7" 29' 83 /4 2(4)

10 DAGHER, Eddie Bucyrus 29' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL 29' 4" 29' 113 /4 FOUL 1(6)

JONES, Austin Calvert NM 2

RITCHEY, Carter Hopewell-Loudon NM 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 SCHULTZ, Jack Calvert 34' 51 /2   (NW) 34' 5" 32' 01 /2 33' 6" 34' 51 /2

2 BOES, Brandon Hopewell-Loudon 34' 21 /2   (NW) FOUL 33' 6" 34' 21 /2 FOUL

3 RUMSCHLAG, Kyle Hopewell-Loudon 33' 43 /4   (NW) 32' 81 /2 33' 2" 33' 43 /4 32' 0"

4 O'CONNELL, Gavin Bucyrus 33' 2"   (NW) 31' 103 /4 33' 2" FOUL FOUL
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#34 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 LEWIS, Braxton Bucyrus 32' 03 /4   (NW) 30' 6" 32' 03 /4 32' 01 /4 30' 31 /2

6 DAGHER, Eddie Bucyrus 29' 113 /4   (NW) FOUL 29' 4" 29' 113 /4 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROMBACH, Aaron Calvert 36' 9"   (NW) 35' 7" FOUL 36' 9" 36' 11 /2

2 ENRIGHT, Travis Lakota 34' 7"   (NW) 34' 1" FOUL 33' 41 /4 34' 7"

3 BARTSON, Westley Lakota 33' 11"   (NW) 33' 11" 33' 6" 32' 01 /2 33' 4"

4 HUSHOUR, Tyler Lakota 30' 7"   (NW) FOUL FOUL 30' 7" 29' 83 /4

JONES, Austin Calvert NM

RITCHEY, Carter Hopewell-Loudon NM

#35 Girls Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DAUTERMAN, Aliza Lakota 33' 8" 33' 8" 33' 8" 31' 11" 33' 51 /2 2(1) 10

2 HOVIS, Katie Gibsonburg 31' 10" 31' 10" 30' 5" FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 GALLIERS, Jessica Delta 28' 3" 26' 11 /2 26' 7" 25' 81 /2 28' 3" 2(3) 6

4 SCHAUWACHER, Sydney Delta 26' 0" 26' 0" FOUL 24' 0" 24' 11" 2(4) 5

5 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 25' 10" 25' 10" 25' 3" 25' 1" 25' 71 /2 2(5) 4

6 O'NEILL, Mindy Delta 25' 7" 24' 2" 25' 51 /2 24' 51 /2 25' 7" 2(6) 3

7 DITMARS, Emily Bucyrus 25' 7" 24' 111 /2 25' 7" 23' 81 /2 22' 2" 2(6) 2

8 MEYER, Zoe Calvert 24' 9" 21' 5" 24' 61 /2 24' 4" 24' 9" 2(8) 1

9 EARL, Madison Hopewell-Loudon 24' 2" 23' 91 /2 23' 61 /2 24' 2" 22' 111 /2 1(1)

10 ORTIZ, Lilianna Hopewell-Loudon 23' 11" 23' 4" 22' 8" 22' 4" 23' 11" 2(9)

11 STUMP, C.J. Lakota 22' 1" 21' 5" 22' 1" 21' 41 /2 21' 71 /2 1(2)

12 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 21' 31 /2 19' 101 /2 19' 31 /2 21' 31 /2 20' 91 /2 1(3)

13 SEIBERT, Ella Calvert 21' 3" 21' 0" 20' 61 /2 21' 3" 20' 5" 1(4)

14 JIVIDEN, Leah Gibsonburg 21' 2" 21' 1" 20' 8" 21' 2" 19' 111 /2 1(5)

15 EASTERDAY, Haley Bucyrus 20' 1" 19' 5" 18' 101 /2 18' 111 /2 20' 1" 1(6)

16 LYONS, Jayln Bucyrus 19' 1" 17' 5" 19' 1" 18' 10" 18' 8" 1(7)

WELLMAN, Sam Calvert NM 1

BRICKNER, Nicole New Riegel NM 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 EARL, Madison Hopewell-Loudon 24' 2" 23' 91 /2 23' 61 /2 24' 2" 22' 111 /2

2 STUMP, C.J. Lakota 22' 1" 21' 5" 22' 1" 21' 41 /2 21' 71 /2

3 BRICKNER, Emily Hopewell-Loudon 21' 31 /2 19' 101 /2 19' 31 /2 21' 31 /2 20' 91 /2

4 SEIBERT, Ella Calvert 21' 3" 21' 0" 20' 61 /2 21' 3" 20' 5"

5 JIVIDEN, Leah Gibsonburg 21' 2" 21' 1" 20' 8" 21' 2" 19' 111 /2

6 EASTERDAY, Haley Bucyrus 20' 1" 19' 5" 18' 101 /2 18' 111 /2 20' 1"

7 LYONS, Jayln Bucyrus 19' 1" 17' 5" 19' 1" 18' 10" 18' 8"

WELLMAN, Sam Calvert NM

BRICKNER, Nicole New Riegel NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DAUTERMAN, Aliza Lakota 33' 8" 33' 8" 33' 8" 31' 11" 33' 51 /2

2 HOVIS, Katie Gibsonburg 31' 10" 31' 10" 30' 5" FOUL FOUL

3 GALLIERS, Jessica Delta 28' 3" 26' 11 /2 26' 7" 25' 81 /2 28' 3"
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#35 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 SCHAUWACHER, Sydney Delta 26' 0" 26' 0" FOUL 24' 0" 24' 11"

5 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 25' 10" 25' 10" 25' 3" 25' 1" 25' 71 /2

6 O'NEILL, Mindy Delta 25' 7" 24' 2" 25' 51 /2 24' 51 /2 25' 7"

6 DITMARS, Emily Bucyrus 25' 7" 24' 111 /2 25' 7" 23' 81 /2 22' 2"

8 MEYER, Zoe Calvert 24' 9" 21' 5" 24' 61 /2 24' 4" 24' 9"

9 ORTIZ, Lilianna Hopewell-Loudon 23' 11" 23' 4" 22' 8" 22' 4" 23' 11"

#36 Boys Shot Put

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Hunter Delta 49' 2" FOUL 49' 2" FOUL 47' 6" 2(1) 10

2 FROHNEN, Auggie Calvert 47' 1" 45' 5" 47' 1" 46' 10" 44' 5" 2(2) 8

3 KOHLHOFER, Nate Delta 45' 7" 44' 7" 45' 7" 44' 91 /2 39' 11" 2(3) 6

4 VOLPE, Vinny Calvert 41' 6" 38' 1" 38' 5" 39' 5" 41' 6" 2(4) 5

5 GRAVES, Micah Bucyrus 40' 01 /2 FOUL 38' 9" 38' 7" 40' 01 /2 2(5) 4

6 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 38' 1" 35' 0" 36' 11" 37' 41 /2 38' 1" 2(6) 3

7 RECKER, Josh Calvert 38' 0" 36' 6" FOUL 38' 0" 37' 10" 2(7) 2

8 HALBISEN, Tayven Gibsonburg 37' 10" 33' 7" 32' 71 /2 36' 51 /2 37' 10" 1(1) 1

9 STATHAM, Peter Lakota 37' 7" 37' 7" 26' 1" FOUL 27' 11" 1(2)

10 KOHLHOFER, Austin Delta 37' 51 /2 35' 101 /2 37' 51 /2 35' 2" 37' 0" 1(3)

11 YOUNG, Matt Bucyrus 37' 2" 36' 11 /2 37' 2" 33' 101 /2 36' 8" 2(8)

12 FOSTER, Jake Gibsonburg 36' 9" FOUL 36' 9" FOUL 36' 9" 2(9)

13 SCHOOLEY, Tyler Gibsonburg 34' 101 /2 32' 8" 32' 4" 34' 0" 34' 101 /2 1(4)

14 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 32' 2" 29' 10" 31' 10" 32' 2" 31' 5" 1(5)

15 NYE, Devin New Riegel 30' 9" 30' 11 /4 FOUL 29' 11" 30' 9" 1(6)

16 WAGNER, Branden Lakota 30' 0" 27' 0" 27' 4" 30' 0" 28' 7" 1(7)

17 GRAHAM, Luke Hopewell-Loudon 29' 71 /2 29' 41 /2 FOUL 29' 71 /2 29' 7" 1(8)

18 ERWIN, Noah Bucyrus 29' 7" 28' 9" 29' 7" 26' 11" 29' 5" 1(9)

19 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 28' 91 /2 28' 0" 28' 91 /2 26' 5" 24' 0" 2(10)

20 BARRINGER, Logan Lakota 21' 6" 19' 81 /4 19' 5" 18' 11 /2 21' 6" 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HALBISEN, Tayven Gibsonburg 37' 10" 33' 7" 32' 71 /2 36' 51 /2 37' 10"

2 STATHAM, Peter Lakota 37' 7" 37' 7" 26' 1" FOUL 27' 11"

3 KOHLHOFER, Austin Delta 37' 51 /2 35' 101 /2 37' 51 /2 35' 2" 37' 0"

4 SCHOOLEY, Tyler Gibsonburg 34' 101 /2 32' 8" 32' 4" 34' 0" 34' 101 /2

5 VITT, Brodie Hopewell-Loudon 32' 2" 29' 10" 31' 10" 32' 2" 31' 5"

6 NYE, Devin New Riegel 30' 9" 30' 11 /4 FOUL 29' 11" 30' 9"

7 WAGNER, Branden Lakota 30' 0" 27' 0" 27' 4" 30' 0" 28' 7"

8 GRAHAM, Luke Hopewell-Loudon 29' 71 /2 29' 41 /2 FOUL 29' 71 /2 29' 7"

9 ERWIN, Noah Bucyrus 29' 7" 28' 9" 29' 7" 26' 11" 29' 5"

10 BARRINGER, Logan Lakota 21' 6" 19' 81 /4 19' 5" 18' 11 /2 21' 6"

Flight 2 of 2

1 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Hunter Delta 49' 2" FOUL 49' 2" FOUL 47' 6"

2 FROHNEN, Auggie Calvert 47' 1" 45' 5" 47' 1" 46' 10" 44' 5"

3 KOHLHOFER, Nate Delta 45' 7" 44' 7" 45' 7" 44' 91 /2 39' 11"
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#36 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 VOLPE, Vinny Calvert 41' 6" 38' 1" 38' 5" 39' 5" 41' 6"

5 GRAVES, Micah Bucyrus 40' 01 /2 FOUL 38' 9" 38' 7" 40' 01 /2

6 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 38' 1" 35' 0" 36' 11" 37' 41 /2 38' 1"

7 RECKER, Josh Calvert 38' 0" 36' 6" FOUL 38' 0" 37' 10"

8 YOUNG, Matt Bucyrus 37' 2" 36' 11 /2 37' 2" 33' 101 /2 36' 8"

9 FOSTER, Jake Gibsonburg 36' 9" FOUL 36' 9" FOUL 36' 9"

10 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 28' 91 /2 28' 0" 28' 91 /2 26' 5" 24' 0"

#37 Girls Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 DAUTERMAN, Aliza Lakota 115' 31 /2 115' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 110' 7" 2(1) 10

2 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 95' 2" FOUL 95' 2" 92' 11" 93' 1" 2(2) 8

3 SCHAUWACHER, Sydney Delta 90' 11" 89' 9" 89' 8" FOUL 90' 11" 2(3) 6

4 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 83' 51 /2 FOUL 75' 7" FOUL 83' 51 /2 2(4) 5

5 O'NEILL, Mindy Delta 81' 2" 81' 2" 67' 2" FOUL 75' 9" 2(5) 4

6 HOVIS, Katie Gibsonburg 79' 6" FOUL 78' 6" 79' 6" 72' 81 /2 2(6) 3

7 SIEBENALLER, Karyssa Hopewell-Loudon 72' 10" 72' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 DITMARS, Emily Bucyrus 71' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL 71' 3" 2(8) 1

9 BRICKNER, Ashley Hopewell-Loudon 70' 8" 70' 8" 58' 4" 60' 3" 65' 4" 1(1)

10 SEIBERT, Ella Calvert 61' 71 /2 59' 5" 61' 1" 61' 71 /2 60' 31 /2 1(2)

11 JIVIDEN, Leah Gibsonburg 60' 0" 60' 0" 52' 41 /2 49' 1" 50' 41 /2 1(3)

12 VAUGHN, Kristen Bucyrus 57' 8" 55' 81 /2 54' 4" 57' 8" 55' 6" 1(4)

13 STUMP, C.J. Lakota 56' 0" FOUL 52' 51 /2 52' 8" 56' 0" 1(5)

14 NYE, Jackie New Riegel 54' 4" 51' 4" 53' 81 /2 54' 4" 50' 2" 1(6)

15 EASTERDAY, Haley Bucyrus 53' 3" 51' 51 /2 50' 8" 53' 3" FOUL 1(7)

BRICKNER, Nicole New Riegel NM 1

WELLMAN, Sam Calvert NM 1

GALLIERS, Jessica Delta NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BRICKNER, Ashley Hopewell-Loudon 70' 8" 70' 8" 58' 4" 60' 3" 65' 4"

2 SEIBERT, Ella Calvert 61' 71 /2 59' 5" 61' 1" 61' 71 /2 60' 31 /2

3 JIVIDEN, Leah Gibsonburg 60' 0" 60' 0" 52' 41 /2 49' 1" 50' 41 /2

4 VAUGHN, Kristen Bucyrus 57' 8" 55' 81 /2 54' 4" 57' 8" 55' 6"

5 STUMP, C.J. Lakota 56' 0" FOUL 52' 51 /2 52' 8" 56' 0"

6 NYE, Jackie New Riegel 54' 4" 51' 4" 53' 81 /2 54' 4" 50' 2"

7 EASTERDAY, Haley Bucyrus 53' 3" 51' 51 /2 50' 8" 53' 3" FOUL

BRICKNER, Nicole New Riegel NM

WELLMAN, Sam Calvert NM

Flight 2 of 2

1 DAUTERMAN, Aliza Lakota 115' 31 /2 115' 31 /2 FOUL FOUL 110' 7"

2 MARSHALL, Addisyn Lakota 95' 2" FOUL 95' 2" 92' 11" 93' 1"

3 SCHAUWACHER, Sydney Delta 90' 11" 89' 9" 89' 8" FOUL 90' 11"

4 SAUBER, Olivia Hopewell-Loudon 83' 51 /2 FOUL 75' 7" FOUL 83' 51 /2

5 O'NEILL, Mindy Delta 81' 2" 81' 2" 67' 2" FOUL 75' 9"
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#37 Girls Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 HOVIS, Katie Gibsonburg 79' 6" FOUL 78' 6" 79' 6" 72' 81 /2

7 SIEBENALLER, Karyssa Hopewell-Loudon 72' 10" 72' 10" FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 DITMARS, Emily Bucyrus 71' 3" FOUL FOUL FOUL 71' 3"

GALLIERS, Jessica Delta NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#38 Boys Discus

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Hunter Delta 162' 81 /2 141' 111 /2 162' 81 /2 147' 1" 145' 10" 2(1) 10

2 VOLPE, Vinny Calvert 131' 3" 121' 4" 131' 3" 118' 0" 102' 9" 2(2) 8

3 KOHLHOFER, Austin Delta 120' 71 /2 108' 5" FOUL FOUL 120' 71 /2 2(3) 6

4 FROHNEN, Auggie Calvert 115' 111 /2 108' 9" FOUL FOUL 115' 111 /2 2(4) 5

5 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Joshua Delta 114' 31 /2 110' 9" FOUL 114' 31 /2 107' 9" 2(5) 4

6 FOSTER, Jake Gibsonburg 111' 7" 111' 7" FOUL 110' 41 /2 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 SOUDER, Gabriel New Riegel 108' 4" 108' 4" 94' 7" 105' 51 /2 98' 2" 2(7) 2

8 GRAHAM, Luke Hopewell-Loudon 100' 2" 89' 9" FOUL 100' 2" FOUL 2(8) 1

9 HALBISEN, Tayven Gibsonburg 97' 41 /2 FOUL 97' 21 /2 97' 41 /2 90' 1" 1(1)

10 GRAVES, Micah Bucyrus 95' 8" FOUL FOUL 95' 8" FOUL 1(2)

11 ENRIGHT, Travis Lakota 94' 8" 94' 8" FOUL FOUL 82' 8" 1(3)

12 STATHAM, Peter Lakota 93' 9" FOUL FOUL 93' 9" 91' 0" 1(4)

13 RECKER, Josh Calvert 91' 7" 77' 9" 76' 61 /2 91' 7" 86' 5" 1(5)

14 YOUNG, Matt Bucyrus 91' 61 /2 88' 1" 90' 11" 91' 61 /2 89' 11" 2(9)

15 WAGNER, Branden Lakota 89' 4" 89' 4" 86' 3" 81' 101 /2 87' 5" 1(6)

16 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 88' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 88' 111 /2 2(10)

17 WEST, James Gibsonburg 88' 9" 88' 9" 82' 0" FOUL FOUL 1(7)

18 RUSH, Jerimiah Bucyrus 85' 0" 78' 2" 85' 0" FOUL 79' 6" 1(8)

19 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 83' 0" 76' 1" 78' 0" 83' 0" 70' 7" 1(9)

20 MOON, Curtis Hopewell-Loudon 75' 71 /2 72' 11" 75' 71 /2 FOUL 66' 0" 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HALBISEN, Tayven Gibsonburg 97' 41 /2 FOUL 97' 21 /2 97' 41 /2 90' 1"

2 GRAVES, Micah Bucyrus 95' 8" FOUL FOUL 95' 8" FOUL

3 ENRIGHT, Travis Lakota 94' 8" 94' 8" FOUL FOUL 82' 8"

4 STATHAM, Peter Lakota 93' 9" FOUL FOUL 93' 9" 91' 0"

5 RECKER, Josh Calvert 91' 7" 77' 9" 76' 61 /2 91' 7" 86' 5"

6 WAGNER, Branden Lakota 89' 4" 89' 4" 86' 3" 81' 101 /2 87' 5"

7 WEST, James Gibsonburg 88' 9" 88' 9" 82' 0" FOUL FOUL

8 RUSH, Jerimiah Bucyrus 85' 0" 78' 2" 85' 0" FOUL 79' 6"

9 MILAZZO, Marco New Riegel 83' 0" 76' 1" 78' 0" 83' 0" 70' 7"

10 MOON, Curtis Hopewell-Loudon 75' 71 /2 72' 11" 75' 71 /2 FOUL 66' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Hunter Delta 162' 81 /2 141' 111 /2 162' 81 /2 147' 1" 145' 10"

2 VOLPE, Vinny Calvert 131' 3" 121' 4" 131' 3" 118' 0" 102' 9"

3 KOHLHOFER, Austin Delta 120' 71 /2 108' 5" FOUL FOUL 120' 71 /2

4 FROHNEN, Auggie Calvert 115' 111 /2 108' 9" FOUL FOUL 115' 111 /2

5 TRESNAN-REIGHARD, Joshua Delta 114' 31 /2 110' 9" FOUL 114' 31 /2 107' 9"
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#38 Boys Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 FOSTER, Jake Gibsonburg 111' 7" 111' 7" FOUL 110' 41 /2 FOUL

7 SOUDER, Gabriel New Riegel 108' 4" 108' 4" 94' 7" 105' 51 /2 98' 2"

8 GRAHAM, Luke Hopewell-Loudon 100' 2" 89' 9" FOUL 100' 2" FOUL

9 YOUNG, Matt Bucyrus 91' 61 /2 88' 1" 90' 11" 91' 61 /2 89' 11"

10 COOK, Ryan Hopewell-Loudon 88' 111 /2 FOUL FOUL FOUL 88' 111 /2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Bucyrus BUCY 126

2 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 124.5

3 Lakota LAKO 123.5

4 Calvert CALV 118.5

5 Delta DEL 106

6 Gibsonburg GIB 70.5

7 New Riegel NRI 52

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Hopewell-Loudon HLOU 202

2 Calvert CALV 126

3 Lakota LAKO 109

4 Delta DEL 108

5 Bucyrus BUCY 68

6 Gibsonburg GIB 44

7 New Riegel NRI 26
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